

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8588 OF 2015

(Federation of Swarganga CHSL and ors. Vs. M/s. Goel Ganga Constructions and ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre for Petitioners.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent No.51-State.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 26TH AUGUST, 2015

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Gorwadkar, learned Senior Counsel for petitioners and Mr. Rayrikar, learned AGP for respondent No.51-State.

2. Issue notice to the respondent No.1 for the time being, returnable on 11.09.2015. In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken in pursuance of the impugned order dated 17.05.2014 against the petitioners.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)