

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8588 OF 2015**

Federation of Swarganga Co-op. Petitioner
Housing Societies Ltd.

Vs.

M/s Goel Ganga Constructions Respondents

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Niranjan A.
Magre, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Samiksha Kanani, Advocate for Respondent no.1.
Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent no.51.

Coram : Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.

Date : 6th June, 2016

P.C.

1 Admit.

2 Issue notice to the respondents for interim reliefs in terms of prayer clause (c), returnable on 24th June, 2016. The ad-interim order dtd. 26th August, 2015 to continue, till then.

(Smt. R.P. SondurBaldota, J.)