

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8588 OF 2015**

**Federation Of Swarganga Co. Op. Housing Societies Ltd. And Ors. ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**M/s Goel Ganga Constructions And Ors. ....RESPONDENT**

**NIRANJAN A. MOGRE for Petitioner**

**Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent No.51 State.**

**Mr.Saket Mone, i/by Vidhi partners**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2023**

**P.C. :**

**By consent S. O. to 18/02/2023**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**