

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8588 OF 2015

Federation of Swarganga Cooperative
Housing Societies Ltd. and ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
M/s. Goel Ganga Constructions & ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. N.A. Mogre for the
Petitioners.
Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Shrey Shah i/b Vidhii Partners for Respondent
No.1.
Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 21.06.2023.

P.C. :

1. List the matter under caption for "***final hearing***" in the week commencing from 10 July 2023.

2. The contesting respondents are at liberty to file an affidavit-in-reply, if any, before the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]