

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8588 OF 2015**

Federation of Swarganga Co-Op. Housing  
Societies Ltd. & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Goel Ganga Constructions & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Varun Thanawala i/b. Niranjan Mogre for Petitioners.

Mr. Saket Mone a/w. Ms. Fatema Kothari i/b. Vidhi Partners for  
Respondent No.1.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State/Respondent No.51.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATE : 05 DECEMBER 2025

PC :

1. List the petition for final hearing on **18 December 2025, High on Board.**

2. It is made clear that, on the next date, no adjournment will be granted at any count to the petitioners.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**