

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8588 OF 2015

Federation Of Swarganga Co. Op. Housing Societies Ltd. And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

M/s Goel Ganga Constructions And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Varun H. Thanawala
i/by Mr. Niranjan A. Mogre for the Petitioner.

Mr. Saket Mone A/W Ms. Anchita Nair, Ms. Fatema Kothari
i/by Vidhii Partners for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)